

Dated: 07.01.2021

PRESS RELEASE

(National award by HUDCO to Chandigarh Housing Board)

The Chandigarh Housing Board has got 1st rank in the country for slum rehabilitation programme under the theme of 'Housing, Urban Poverty and Infrastructure' by the HUDCO. The award comprises an amount of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lac) and a certificate.

The Certificate was presented to Shri Yashpal Garg, CEO, Chandigarh Housing Board by Shri AkashTyagi, Regional Chief HUDCO and Ms. Harjot, Joint GM of HUDCO on 07.01.2021. Shri Rajeev Singla, Chief Engineer and Ms. Ruchi Singh Bedi, Secretary of the Chandigarh Housing Board were present on this occasion.

> (Yashpal Garg, IAS) Chief Executive Officer, CHB